KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SSV/Branch Manager/DCB/PKD/14

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated:02.03.2020

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- *Sub:* Branch Manager District Co-operative Bank, Palakkad (Part I, Cat. No.433/2009 & Part II, Cat. No.434/2009) Erratum Notification -issuing of- reg
- Ref:- 1. Ranked List No.633/2014/SS V dated 11.11.2014 and 634/2014/SS V dated 11.11.2014
 - 2. Erratum Notification No. P III 560/13 dtd 25.02.2020 of short List No. 05/2014/DOP dated 30.06.2014
 - 3. DR 5-3/50007/2018-KPSC- Part (2) dated 19.02.2020

It is hereby notified that the sub head with entry "List of PH Candidates for Appointment Against 3% Earmarked Vacancies" appended in the Ranked List No.633/2014/SS V dated 11.11.2014 and 634/2014/SS V dated 11.11.2014 for the selection to the post of Branch Manager, District Co-operative Bank, Palakkad (Part I, Cat. No.433/2009 & Part II, Cat. No.434/2009) is deleted consequent to the ref cited (3).

The Ranked List No.633/2014/SS V dated 11.11.2014 and 634/2014/SS V dated 11.11.2014 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER SS V